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2015 NorCal Swimming Championships - 4/10/2015 to 4/11/2015

Roseville Aquatic Center

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:45.53 2014# San Ramon

G Garcia, H Poppe, A Miller, C Steffens

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AGBHS-HS1 1:50.24

Henson, Kassidy Tadena, Julienne

Spradley, Summer Bishop, Alison

28.61 30.25 25.2226.16

ARA2 1:50.77

Kirrene, Jordan SO Nabeta, Kailee FR

Eastman, Hannah SR Menzmer, Lizzie FR

29.20 31.01 23.7426.82

ASFHS-HS3 1:54.45

Fugit, Elizabeth Crooks, Erin

Roepke, Tatum Peters, Emily

29.75 31.54 25.0928.07

AWHS-CC4 1:55.66

Green, Megan Votava, Lauren

Sindelar, Madilyn Parenti, Makenna

29.69 31.73 26.7727.47

BGBHS-HS5 1:57.59

Thomas, Macayla Daley, Nicole

Miller, Claire Sanders, Scout

29.94 32.11 25.8229.72

AWCHS6 1:58.45

Lund, Allison JR Evanson, Sabrina JR

Chen, Neeve FR Mill, Andreanna JR

29.94 33.91 25.0629.54

BSFHS-HS7 1:59.73

Mitchell, Chloe Bartylla, Emily

Castro, Lennea Gates, Samantha

30.31 35.29 25.9328.20

ALHS8 2:00.61

31.33 33.29 26.5729.42

B - Final

AMHS-CC9 1:59.26

Hall, Savannah SR Ortega, Mireya JR

Carpenter, Laurel SR Monteon, Jande SR

34.89 30.17 25.2528.95

ADO10 2:00.19

Boom, Claire JR Capel, Hannah SO

Weddle, Amanda SR Kingston, Emelia SO

30.03 34.60 26.3629.20

AROD11 2:01.55

Lindahl, Tess FR Johnson, Leah JR

Samera, Casey SO Butler, Jenna SR

30.79 35.71 25.3529.70

ABV12 2:02.82

Williams, Miranda 10 Blevins, Laura 11

Fulton, Abby 11 Saenz, Elena 09

32.54 33.53 26.4130.34

ABEN13 2:02.90

Hurst, Esther SO Norman, Kelsi SO

Peck, Nicole SR Arechy, Amelia JR

31.04 34.09 27.7030.07

AROC14 2:05.38

Chase, Preslee FR Chase, Madison JR

Peltz, Lucy SO Keenan, Sophia FR

32.53 35.19 28.2329.43

BWHS-CC15 2:05.76

O'Meara, Lauren James, Katie

Shelton, Sam Nadeau, Melissa

33.04 36.61 26.8929.22

BDO--- DQ

Kamphefner, Electra SO Frye, Chelsea SR

Gazzaniga, Gabby JR Green, Kiara SO

31.51 38.32 27.5432.14

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:45.53 2014# San Ramon

G Garcia, H Poppe, A Miller, C Steffens

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AGBHS-HS1 1:51.73 q

Henson, Kassidy Tadena, Julienne

Spradley, Summer Bishop, Alison

29.31 30.42 25.3426.66

ARA2 1:52.62 q

Kirrene, Jordan SO Nabeta, Kailee FR

Eastman, Hannah SR Menzmer, Lizzie FR

28.76 32.14 24.2827.44

ASFHS-HS3 1:54.57 q

Fugit, Elizabeth Crooks, Erin

Roepke, Tatum Peters, Emily

28.59 32.99 25.0427.95

AWHS-CC4 1:56.04 q

Green, Megan Votava, Lauren

Sindelar, Madilyn Daley, Christina

30.79 31.90 25.2628.09

BGBHS-HS5 1:58.23 q

Thomas, Macayla Daley, Nicole

Miller, Claire Sanders, Scout

30.38 32.09 26.1929.57

ALHS6 1:58.60 q

Coon, Nicole 9 Duncan, Delaney 11

Scott, Courtney 10 Baltzer, Kate 9

31.19 32.64 26.3728.40

AWCHS7 1:58.62 q

Lund, Allison JR Evanson, Sabrina JR

Chen, Neeve FR Mill, Andreanna JR

30.19 34.13 25.2829.02

BSFHS-HS8 2:00.95 q

Mitchell, Chloe Bartylla, Emily

Koewler, Taylor Gates, Samantha

30.80 34.98 18.5036.67

BWHS-CC9 2:01.59 q

O'Meara, Lauren Sienkiewicz, Jordan

Shelton, Sam Nadeau, Melissa

31.44 33.43 27.3929.33

ABV10 2:02.23 q

Fulton, Abby 11 Blevins, Laura 11

Guy, Ava 10 Williams, Miranda 10

31.35 33.67 26.6330.58

ADO11 2:02.48 q

Boom, Claire JR Frye, Chelsea SR

Weddle, Amanda SR Kingston, Emelia SO

29.03 37.38 26.9229.15

AROD12 2:02.97 q

Lindahl, Tess FR Johnson, Leah JR

Samera, Casey SO Butler, Jenna SR

31.03 36.07 25.9029.97

AROC13 2:02.98 q

Chase, Preslee FR Chase, Madison JR

Peltz, Lucy SO Keenan, Sophia FR

32.01 34.82 27.2328.92

AMHS-CC14 2:03.92 q

Hall, Savannah SR Ortega, Mireya JR

Carpenter, Laurel SR Monteon, Jande SR

35.25 31.59 26.8530.23

ABEN15 2:04.65 q

Hurst, Esther SO Norman, Kelsi SO

Peck, Nicole SR Arechy, Amelia JR

31.80 34.74 27.9330.18

BRA16 2:04.67 q

Branson, Paige FR Biehle, Sophia SO

Rakish, Alyse SR Davini, Angela SO

31.80 37.24 26.9928.64

BDO17 2:06.99

Kamphefner, Electra SO Capel, Hannah SO

Gazzaniga, Gabby JR Green, Kiara SO

32.66 34.21 27.6832.44

BBV18 2:07.84

Saenz, Elena 09 Stanchfield-White, Avery 12

Warix, Katie 10 Beguin, Leah 11

34.68 35.58 26.7430.84

BROC19 2:08.27

Mattson, Catherine FR Seyfried, Melanie SR

Wada, Janae Sackinsky, Margaret SO

32.45 37.53 28.5429.75

AOM20 2:08.36

Nobili, Natalie FR Ford, Sammy FR

Boatwright, Kyleigh FR Bustamante, Cate SO

34.03 36.10 27.7830.45

BWCHS21 2:08.71

Amanna, Kelly FR Leber, Maddie SR

Daniel, Ashley JR Jamison, Taylor FR

32.88 37.21 28.5330.09

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:51.55 2014# Chenoa Devine

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GBHS-HSLarson, Syd1 1:55.33

26.52 29.03 30.1829.60

LHS 10Brophy, Brylee2 1:57.12

27.31 29.53 30.1530.13

MHS-CC SRMonteon, Jande3 1:57.60

27.30 29.41 30.6030.29

SFHS-HSMitchell, Chloe4 1:57.80

27.59 29.73 29.7330.75
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2015 NorCal Swimming Championships - 4/10/2015 to 4/11/2015

Roseville Aquatic Center

Results
A - Final ...   (#3  Girls 200 Yard Free)

RA SREastman, Hannah5 1:57.81

27.27 29.76 30.2530.53

OM SRDavis, Isabella6 2:00.62

27.66 30.18 31.4631.32

WCHS SOBuell, Sierra7 2:00.64

28.01 30.43 31.2730.93

SFHS-HSMcIntee, Katie8 2:04.57

28.34 31.20 32.5832.45

B - Final

SFHS-HSFugit, Elizabeth9 2:00.58

28.73 31.43 29.9230.50

ROC SOPeltz, Lucy10 2:02.30

28.50 31.12 31.1131.57

WCHS JREvanson, Sabrina11 2:04.56

28.99 31.72 31.7832.07

WHS-CCChoffin, Morgan12 2:05.73

29.02 31.94 32.1032.67

GBHS-HSMiller, Megan13 2:06.20

29.74 32.11 31.7132.64

WCHS FRStrub, Mikaela14 2:07.03

29.22 32.18 32.7432.89

GBHS-HSRichard, McKenzie15 2:07.58

29.54 32.11 32.6733.26

ROC FRChase, Preslee16 2:08.19

29.74 32.16 32.7733.52

C - Final

WHS-CCGreen, Megan17 2:07.76

29.65 33.00 32.3932.72

GBHS-HSHartmann, Alex18 2:08.99

29.99 33.42 31.7233.86

WCHS FRAmanna, Kelly19 2:09.27

30.14 32.70 32.6933.74

RA FRBranson, Paige20 2:10.00

29.84 32.93 33.7333.50

BV 10Williams, Miranda21 2:11.08

30.34 32.88 33.5634.30

BV 10Guy, Ava22 2:12.46

29.89 33.47 34.3734.73

LHS 10Metz, Kate23 2:12.58

29.95 33.23 34.8334.57

LHS 10Ransome, Piper24 2:14.43

31.08 34.24 33.8835.23

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:51.55 2014# Chenoa Devine

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GBHS-HSLarson, Syd1 1:57.09 q

27.47 30.04 29.6229.96

RA SREastman, Hannah2 1:57.74 q

27.47 29.84 29.9930.44

LHS 10Brophy, Brylee3 1:58.09 q

27.52 29.50 30.5730.50

SFHS-HSMitchell, Chloe4 1:58.23 q

27.20 30.06 29.9431.03

MHS-CC SRMonteon, Jande5 1:59.56 q

28.17 30.08 30.7830.53

SFHS-HSMcIntee, Katie6 2:00.10 q

27.36 30.63 31.1230.99

OM SRDavis, Isabella7 2:00.40 q

27.72 29.84 31.6731.17

WCHS SOBuell, Sierra8 2:00.65 q

27.78 30.34 31.0931.44

SFHS-HSFugit, Elizabeth9 2:02.56 q

28.70 31.63 30.9331.30

ROC SOPeltz, Lucy10 2:03.39 q

28.96 31.37 31.4531.61

WCHS JREvanson, Sabrina11 2:04.94 q

29.21 31.75 31.5132.47

ROC FRChase, Preslee12 2:06.30 q

29.30 31.68 32.5132.81

WCHS FRStrub, Mikaela13 2:06.53 q

29.17 32.25 32.4132.70

WHS-CCChoffin, Morgan14 2:06.79 q

29.34 32.14 32.1133.20

GBHS-HSRichard, McKenzie15 2:07.08 q

29.06 31.81 33.4832.73

GBHS-HSMiller, Megan16 2:07.24 q

29.41 32.28 32.4533.10

WHS-CCGreen, Megan17 2:08.51 q

29.93 32.29 33.0633.23

GBHS-HSHartmann, Alex18 2:08.73 q

30.20 32.88 31.8933.76

BV 10Guy, Ava19 2:09.70 q

29.98 32.81 33.2533.66

BV 10Williams, Miranda20 2:09.84 q

29.52 32.31 34.0433.97

LHS 10Metz, Kate21 2:10.02 q

29.83 32.75 33.7333.71

WCHS FRAmanna, Kelly22 2:10.07 q

30.63 32.65 33.0533.74

RA FRBranson, Paige23 2:11.00 q

30.24 32.97 33.9833.81

LHS 10Ransome, Piper24 2:11.72 q

30.28 33.55 33.3534.54

MHS-CC SRHall, Savannah25 2:11.96

29.72 34.33 33.0434.87

WCHS FRJamison, Taylor26 2:13.96

30.46 33.48 35.0534.97

GBHS-HSHubred, Carson27 2:14.29

29.41 33.87 35.5335.48

WCHS JRDaniel, Ashley28 2:14.45

30.51 33.86 34.8735.21

SFHS-HSSchwarz, Makenna29 2:16.83

29.95 33.86 36.3536.67

RA SRFerguson, Erika30 2:17.41

30.16 34.30 36.6736.28

BEN SOCasper, Molly31 2:19.44

30.55 34.47 37.3237.10

GBHS-HSNelson, Alyssa--- SCR

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:05.06 2014# Emma Barksdale

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GBHS-HSTadena, Julienne1 2:08.91

27.48 33.35 30.8937.19

RA FRNabeta, Kailee2 2:11.39

27.73 33.17 31.4139.08

DO JRBoom, Claire3 2:12.90

28.28 33.48 30.8340.31

MHS-CC SRCarpenter, Laurel4 2:16.87

29.58 35.03 31.9340.33

WCHS FRChen, Neeve5 2:18.26

29.89 34.73 32.5941.05

GBHS-HSSanders, Scout6 2:19.34

30.12 35.55 32.7040.97

GBHS-HSThomas, Macayla7 2:20.63

30.19 35.03 32.8242.59

WHS-CCVogel-Rigler, Verity8 2:20.73

29.90 34.71 32.3143.81

B - Final

OM SRBrandt, Rebecca9 2:24.54

30.79 37.47 32.5643.72

DO FRNagy, Dinah10 2:24.65

30.06 36.41 34.2743.91

WHS-CCJames, Katie11 2:26.46

31.98 37.60 34.2042.68

OM SRKim, Hannah12 2:26.51

32.80 38.82 34.4840.41

RA FRCarlin, Alanna13 2:27.90

31.84 35.98 33.9546.13

LHS 10Scott, Courtney14 2:28.32

30.53 38.72 33.3245.75

ROD JRJohnson, Leah15 2:28.33

29.84 37.46 35.8745.16

WHS-CCSindelar, Madilyn--- DQ

30.63 35.50 37.5437.26

C - Final

WCHS SRLeber, Maddie17 2:26.46

31.51 38.68 32.6943.58

WHS-CCParenti, Makenna18 2:26.55

30.58 36.58 33.1146.28

BV 09Saenz, Elena19 2:30.21

31.29 38.26 35.0045.66

SFHS-HSWehner, Kayla20 2:33.99

31.71 39.63 35.7346.92

ROD SOSamera, Casey21 2:34.59

31.87 38.91 34.7649.05

BV 10Warix, Katie22 2:36.54

32.25 39.34 36.9847.97



Spare Time Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 11:41 PM  4/13/2015  Page 3

2015 NorCal Swimming Championships - 4/10/2015 to 4/11/2015

Roseville Aquatic Center

Results
 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:05.06 2014# Emma Barksdale

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GBHS-HSTadena, Julienne1 2:11.81 q

28.25 35.28 30.7237.56

RA FRNabeta, Kailee2 2:13.58 q

27.98 33.80 32.5039.30

DO JRBoom, Claire3 2:16.50 q

29.33 34.55 31.0141.61

GBHS-HSThomas, Macayla4 2:18.19 q

29.90 34.77 32.0041.52

GBHS-HSSanders, Scout5 2:18.25 q

30.24 35.44 32.6239.95

WCHS FRChen, Neeve6 2:19.19 q

29.82 36.07 32.6540.65

MHS-CC SRCarpenter, Laurel7 2:20.59 q

30.65 36.36 32.6040.98

WHS-CCVogel-Rigler, Verity8 2:23.59 q

30.79 36.23 32.4444.13

DO FRNagy, Dinah9 2:24.72 q

30.57 36.33 34.4343.39

OM SRBrandt, Rebecca10 2:25.18 q

30.25 37.34 34.1043.49

WHS-CCJames, Katie11 2:25.39 q

32.44 37.49 33.3142.15

OM SRKim, Hannah12 2:26.09 q

32.93 37.71 35.3740.08

SFHS-HSKoewler, Taylor13 2:27.37 q

31.15 38.05 35.4442.73

WHS-CCSindelar, Madilyn14 2:28.08 q

29.58 37.58 35.3745.55

LHS 10Scott, Courtney*15 2:28.18 q

30.87 39.63 33.4444.24

ROD JRJohnson, Leah*15 2:28.18 q

30.91 37.81 35.2644.20

RA FRCarlin, Alanna17 2:28.56 q

32.21 37.67 32.9945.69

BV 09Saenz, Elena18 2:29.46 q

31.42 38.39 34.8944.76

WHS-CCParenti, Makenna19 2:31.73 q

31.73 38.65 34.9446.41

ROD SOSamera, Casey*20 2:33.20 q

31.41 39.08 35.0247.69

WCHS SRLeber, Maddie*20 2:33.20 q

33.32 40.30 35.4544.13

SFHS-HSWehner, Kayla22 2:33.23 q

31.78 39.91 34.7046.84

BV 10Warix, Katie23 2:36.62 q

32.60 39.37 36.6248.03

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.65 2014# Heidi Poppe

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RA FRMenzmer, Lizzie1 24.28

GBHS-HSSpradley, Summer2 24.58

WCHS JRMill, Andreanna3 25.28

SFHS-HSPeters, Emily4 25.33

TITAN-SNAyala, Mackenzie5 25.70

WCHS JRLund, Allison6 25.82

ROD SRButler, Jenna7 25.96

GBHS-HSBishop, Alison8 26.14

B - Final

LHS 11Duncan, Delaney9 26.49

WHS-CCO'Meara, Lauren10 26.53

LHS 9Coon, Nicole*11 26.55

WCHS SOLund, Grace*11 26.55

SFHS-HSGates, Samantha13 26.58

RA SOKirrene, Jordan14 26.65

GBHS-HSMcPhail, Shelby15 26.85

LHS 9Baltzer, Kate16 27.21

C - Final

GBHS-HSHartmann, Alex17 26.63

DO SOKingston, Emelia18 26.80

WHS-CCNadeau, Melissa19 26.87

WCHS JRAwtrey, Paige20 27.03

GBHS-HSPierre, Solange21 27.08

WHS-CCChoffin, Morgan22 27.29

DO JRStanwick, Lilly23 27.54

OM FRPrimavera, Rylee24 27.75

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.65 2014# Heidi Poppe

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RA FRMenzmer, Lizzie1 24.55 q

GBHS-HSSpradley, Summer2 25.23 q

WCHS JRMill, Andreanna3 25.31 q

SFHS-HSPeters, Emily4 25.34 q

GBHS-HSBishop, Alison5 25.56 q

TITAN-SNAyala, Mackenzie*6 25.70 q

WCHS JRLund, Allison*6 25.70 q

ROD SRButler, Jenna8 25.98 q

LHS 11Duncan, Delaney9 26.30 q

RA SOKirrene, Jordan10 26.41 q

LHS 9Coon, Nicole11 26.42 q

WCHS SOLund, Grace12 26.43 q

SFHS-HSGates, Samantha13 26.63 q

GBHS-HSMcPhail, Shelby14 26.64 q

WHS-CCO'Meara, Lauren15 26.72 q

LHS 9Baltzer, Kate16 26.98 q

LHS 12Weigel, Morgan17 27.06 q

GBHS-HSPierre, Solange18 27.15 q

TITAN-SNYankauskas, Kayla*19 27.20 q

WHS-CCChoffin, Morgan*19 27.20 q

GBHS-HSHartmann, Alex21 27.24 q

WCHS JRAwtrey, Paige22 27.29 q

WHS-CCNadeau, Melissa23 27.44 q

OM FRPrimavera, Rylee24 27.47 q

DO SOKingston, Emelia25 27.54

DO JRStanwick, Lilly26 27.60

BV 11Blevins, Laura27 27.62

OM SOBustamante, Cate28 27.67

BV 12Stanchfield-White, Avery29 27.74

SFHS-HSLewis, Sydney30 27.76

OM FRBoatwright, Kyleigh31 27.96

SFHS-HSRamos, Kristen32 28.00

SFHS-HSCasentini, Gabby33 28.13

GBHS-HSCaulfield, Megan*34 28.19

ROC FRKeenan, Sophia*34 28.19

ROD JRSturn, Jennifer36 28.20

BEN SOCasper, Molly37 28.23

WCHS FRAwtrey, Natalie38 28.25

WHS-CCShelton, Sam39 28.28

DO SOPerry, Hannah40 28.31

BEN JRArechy, Amelia41 28.37

BV 11Beguin, Leah42 28.38

WCHS SRLeber, Maddie43 28.42

ROC FRMattson, Catherine44 28.56

DO JRGazzaniga, Gabby45 28.64

LHS 12Johnson, Kristi46 28.83

ROC SOSackinsky, Margaret47 28.88

SFHS-HSCunningham, Cassie48 29.04

DO SOGreen, Kiara49 29.26

OM JRFord, Anna50 29.81

ROD SRCarpenter, Madeline51 29.89

WHS-CCDaley, Christina--- X25.69

WCHS JRxOstrander, Lauren--- X26.39

RA SRRakish, Alyse--- X26.74

WCHS JRxJorlin, Sarah--- X28.43

WHS-CCNiles, Malorie--- X29.80

GBHS-HSClemence, Ally--- SCR

OM JRLee, Michelle--- SCR

WHS-CCOliveros, Jessica--- SCR

SFHS-HSJones, Emily--- SCR

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 54.78 2014# Gianna Garcia

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RA FRMenzmer, Lizzie1 57.26

27.29 29.97

GBHS-HSAnderson, Jordan2 57.70

27.08 30.62

SFHS-HSCrooks, Erin3 59.01

27.40 31.61

GBHS-HSHenson, Kassidy4 59.82

28.07 31.75

SFHS-HSRoepke, Tatum5 1:01.82

29.01 32.81
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Roseville Aquatic Center

Results
A - Final ...   (#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

OM SRDavis, Isabella6 1:02.23

29.40 32.83

WHS-CCSindelar, Madilyn7 1:02.86

29.42 33.44

OM SRBrandt, Rebecca8 1:03.14

29.88 33.26

B - Final

OM SOShibata, Emma9 1:02.99

29.99 33.00

WCHS FRChen, Neeve10 1:03.15

29.66 33.49

MHS-CC SRCarpenter, Laurel11 1:03.73

29.92 33.81

SFHS-HSCunningham, Cami12 1:03.88

30.33 33.55

LHS 10Scott, Courtney13 1:03.96

29.88 34.08

ROC SOPeltz, Lucy14 1:04.03

30.09 33.94

MHS-CC JROrtega, Mireya15 1:04.12

29.50 34.62

GBHS-HSSloan, Jordyn16 1:04.39

29.33 35.06

C - Final

SFHS-HSCastro, Lennea17 1:05.31

30.03 35.28

GBHS-HSMiller, Claire18 1:05.93

30.72 35.21

ROD JRJohnson, Leah19 1:06.00

30.72 35.28

WCHS JRAwtrey, Paige20 1:06.97

30.98 35.99

GBHS-HSSeidel, Annmarie21 1:07.10

31.23 35.87

RA SODavini, Angela*22 1:07.64

31.27 36.37

BV 11Fulton, Abby*22 1:07.64

31.17 36.47

WCHS FRSurratt, Avalon24 1:08.98

31.88 37.10

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 54.78 2014# Gianna Garcia

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RA FRMenzmer, Lizzie1 58.15 q

27.20 30.95

GBHS-HSAnderson, Jordan2 58.31 q

27.46 30.85

GBHS-HSHenson, Kassidy3 1:00.05 q

28.20 31.85

SFHS-HSCrooks, Erin4 1:01.19 q

28.35 32.84

SFHS-HSRoepke, Tatum5 1:01.93 q

29.02 32.91

OM SRDavis, Isabella6 1:02.49 q

29.50 32.99

WHS-CCSindelar, Madilyn7 1:03.93 q

29.79 34.14

OM SRBrandt, Rebecca8 1:04.38 q

30.41 33.97

WCHS FRChen, Neeve9 1:04.69 q

29.86 34.83

OM SOShibata, Emma*10 1:05.09 q

30.79 34.30

MHS-CC JROrtega, Mireya*10 1:05.09 q

30.23 34.86

ROC SOPeltz, Lucy12 1:05.12 q

30.81 34.31

LHS 10Scott, Courtney13 1:05.24 q

30.35 34.89

GBHS-HSSloan, Jordyn14 1:05.52 q

30.17 35.35

MHS-CC SRCarpenter, Laurel15 1:05.60 q

30.63 34.97

SFHS-HSCunningham, Cami16 1:05.78 q

30.94 34.84

GBHS-HSMiller, Claire17 1:06.52 q

30.97 35.55

ROD JRJohnson, Leah18 1:06.55 q

30.42 36.13

GBHS-HSSeidel, Annmarie19 1:06.79 q

30.79 36.00

BV 11Fulton, Abby20 1:07.39 q

31.64 35.75

SFHS-HSCastro, Lennea21 1:07.51 q

31.22 36.29

WCHS JRAwtrey, Paige22 1:07.73 q

30.70 37.03

SFHS-HSKoewler, Taylor23 1:08.05 q

32.05 36.00

WCHS FRSurratt, Avalon24 1:08.23 q

31.71 36.52

RA SODavini, Angela25 1:08.32

31.67 36.65

WHS-CCParenti, Makenna26 1:08.93

31.55 37.38

WHS-CCShelton, Sam27 1:09.33

31.28 38.05

RA SOSillman, Miriam28 1:09.36

32.76 36.60

BV 10Warix, Katie29 1:10.22

33.00 37.22

DO JRGazzaniga, Gabby30 1:13.08

33.73 39.35

ROC SRSeyfried, Melanie31 1:13.16

34.99 38.17

RA SRRakish, Alyse--- X1:05.11

29.40 35.71

WCHS JRxOstrander, Lauren--- X1:05.59

29.38 36.21

GBHS-HSUnger, Victoria--- DFS

GBHS-HSNelson, Alyssa--- SCR

DO JRFirenzi, Alexandria--- SCR

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 52.33 2014# Annclaire Macart

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RA FRNabeta, Kailee1 52.91

25.62 27.29

LHS 9Pitto, Gianni2 53.12

25.57 27.55

GBHS-HSSpradley, Summer3 54.01

26.17 27.84

MHS-CC SRMonteon, Jande4 54.52

26.20 28.32

WCHS JRMill, Andreanna5 56.16

26.07 30.09

GBHS-HSDaley, Nicole6 56.92

26.99 29.93

TITAN-SNAyala, Mackenzie7 57.13

27.06 30.07

GBHS-HSBrackett, Paige8 57.19

27.60 29.59

B - Final

SFHS-HSMcIntee, Katie9 56.54

26.95 29.59

WCHS SOLund, Grace10 57.58

28.06 29.52

RA FREvans, Cerise11 58.16

28.05 30.11

BV 10Williams, Miranda12 58.29

28.04 30.25

SFHS-HSGates, Samantha13 58.41

28.53 29.88

BEN SONorman, Kelsi14 58.62

28.57 30.05

WHS-CCO'Meara, Lauren15 59.73

28.68 31.05

BV 10Guy, Ava16 1:00.40

29.12 31.28

C - Final

RA FRCarlin, Alanna17 59.25

28.73 30.52

DO SOKingston, Emelia18 59.39

29.00 30.39

DO FRNagy, Dinah19 59.72

28.65 31.07

WCHS JRDaniel, Ashley20 59.96

28.47 31.49

OM FRNobili, Natalie21 1:00.09

28.59 31.50
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2015 NorCal Swimming Championships - 4/10/2015 to 4/11/2015

Roseville Aquatic Center

Results
C - Final ...   (#11  Girls 100 Yard Free)

DO JRStanwick, Lilly22 1:00.29

29.12 31.17

SFHS-HSSchwarz, Makenna23 1:00.50

29.00 31.50

GBHS-HSMcPhail, Shelby--- NS

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 52.33 2014# Annclaire Macart

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LHS 9Pitto, Gianni1 54.59 q

26.23 28.36

RA FRNabeta, Kailee2 54.66 q

26.14 28.52

WCHS JRMill, Andreanna3 55.41 q

26.53 28.88

MHS-CC SRMonteon, Jande4 55.47 q

26.76 28.71

GBHS-HSSpradley, Summer5 55.63 q

27.20 28.43

TITAN-SNAyala, Mackenzie6 56.28 q

27.72 28.56

GBHS-HSBrackett, Paige7 56.31 q

27.43 28.88

GBHS-HSDaley, Nicole8 56.58 q

27.21 29.37

SFHS-HSMcIntee, Katie9 56.75 q

27.29 29.46

BV 10Williams, Miranda10 58.44 q

28.36 30.08

RA FREvans, Cerise11 58.53 q

28.52 30.01

BEN SONorman, Kelsi12 58.67 q

28.71 29.96

SFHS-HSGates, Samantha13 59.11 q

28.72 30.39

WHS-CCO'Meara, Lauren14 59.19 q

28.83 30.36

WCHS SOLund, Grace15 59.21 q

28.20 31.01

BV 10Guy, Ava16 59.23 q

28.33 30.90

LHS 12Weigel, Morgan17 59.35 q

28.07 31.28

DO JRStanwick, Lilly18 59.74 q

28.82 30.92

SFHS-HSSchwarz, Makenna19 59.76 q

28.59 31.17

WCHS JRDaniel, Ashley20 59.89 q

28.45 31.44

DO SOKingston, Emelia21 59.92 q

29.11 30.81

DO FRNagy, Dinah22 1:00.07 q

28.55 31.52

RA FRCarlin, Alanna23 1:00.28 q

29.41 30.87

GBHS-HSHubred, Carson24 1:00.53 q

28.38 32.15

OM FRNobili, Natalie25 1:00.67

29.15 31.52

GBHS-HSHansen, Emma26 J1:00.67

29.20 31.47

GBHS-HSMcPhail, Shelby27 1:00.68

29.04 31.64

RA SODavini, Angela28 1:00.84

29.77 31.07

DO SOGreen, Kiara29 1:00.94

29.42 31.52

OM FRBoatwright, Kyleigh30 1:00.95

29.63 31.32

OM SOBustamante, Cate31 1:01.51

29.51 32.00

BEN SRPeck, Nicole32 1:01.63

29.57 32.06

GBHS-HSSloan, Jordyn33 1:01.71

29.43 32.28

WHS-CCNadeau, Melissa34 1:01.82

29.47 32.35

ROC FRKeenan, Sophia35 1:02.31

30.37 31.94

BV 11Beguin, Leah36 1:02.57

29.71 32.86

TITAN-SNCrouch, Ashlee37 1:02.65

29.75 32.90

RA SOBiehle, Sophia38 1:04.13

31.25 32.88

SFHS-HSCunningham, Cassie39 1:04.68

30.80 33.88

ROD SRCarpenter, Madeline40 1:05.15

31.19 33.96

SFHS-HSCasentini, Gabby41 1:05.25

31.75 33.50

OM JRFord, Anna42 1:06.29

31.24 35.05

WHS-CCDaley, Christina--- X57.01

27.25 29.76

DO SRWeddle, Amanda--- X59.65

28.57 31.08

WHS-CCNiles, Malorie--- X1:04.92

29.88 35.04

LHS 12Johnson, Kristi--- DQ

30.17 35.11

OM JRLee, Michelle--- SCR

WHS-CCOliveros, Jessica--- SCR

 
#13  Girls 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:53.75 2014# Chenoa Devine

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GBHS-HSLarson, Syd1 5:05.80

28.05 30.08 30.6130.56

30.48 30.95 31.49 31.56

31.49 30.53

GBHS-HSHenson, Kassidy2 5:06.14

28.44 30.76 31.2031.22

31.38 31.61 30.71 30.89

30.70 29.23

SFHS-HSMitchell, Chloe3 5:14.23

28.67 30.71 31.7731.66

31.87 31.87 32.19 32.30

32.34 30.85

WHS-CCVotava, Lauren4 5:14.40

28.46 31.01 31.7131.61

32.05 31.75 31.94 32.30

32.17 31.40

DO JRBoom, Claire5 5:17.23

28.73 31.55 32.2332.08

32.24 32.22 32.31 32.58

32.06 31.23

GBHS-HSBrackett, Paige6 5:21.44

29.44 31.67 32.6932.26

32.55 33.24 32.66 33.09

32.65 31.19

RA SREastman, Hannah7 5:22.93

29.45 32.08 33.2432.54

33.49 33.20 32.97 32.55

31.98 31.43

GBHS-HSSanders, Scout8 5:23.22

29.01 31.90 32.9732.75

32.86 33.31 33.41 32.72

33.02 31.27

B - Final

ROC JRChase, Madison9 5:25.34

29.42 31.78 32.8232.55

33.08 33.14 33.53 33.42

33.03 32.57

WCHS FRStrub, Mikaela10 5:28.31

29.74 32.84 33.5733.06

33.32 33.47 33.29 33.58

33.47 31.97

RA FREvans, Cerise11 5:29.22

30.56 33.08 32.7533.43

33.41 33.20 33.45 33.49

33.12 32.73

SFHS-HSBartylla, Emily12 5:32.20

29.80 32.31 33.8833.20

33.96 34.44 34.47 34.21

33.43 32.50
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Roseville Aquatic Center

Results
B - Final ...   (#13  Girls 500 Yard Free)

ROC FRChase, Preslee13 5:32.67

29.99 32.69 33.7633.76

33.72 34.19 34.01 34.33

33.90 32.32

WCHS FRAmanna, Kelly14 5:36.44

30.81 33.63 34.0133.61

34.13 34.19 34.55 34.17

34.62 32.72

ROD FRLindahl, Tess15 5:36.57

30.26 33.16 34.6333.74

34.51 34.55 35.10 34.38

33.36 32.88

SFHS-HSRoepke, Tatum16 5:39.91

29.35 32.83 34.6234.01

35.35 34.91 34.65 35.16

34.89 34.14

C - Final

WHS-CCVogel-Rigler, Verity17 5:31.11

28.65 32.29 33.6132.93

33.72 34.03 34.80 34.41

33.73 32.94

LHS 9Baltzer, Kate18 5:36.31

29.30 32.88 34.5134.57

34.88 34.94 34.69 34.99

33.87 31.68

GBHS-HSRichard, McKenzie19 5:47.05

31.12 34.49 35.4835.04

35.47 35.79 35.25 35.68

35.30 33.43

BEN SOHurst, Esther20 5:47.96

32.69 36.40 35.8235.75

35.07 35.24 35.27 34.88

34.08 32.76

SFHS-HSCunningham, Cami21 5:48.34

32.25 34.87 35.9435.64

35.25 35.06 35.58 35.66

34.86 33.23

LHS 10Ransome, Piper22 5:50.61

32.02 34.76 35.4735.49

35.80 36.29 35.80 35.73

35.34 33.91

WHS-CCJames, Katie23 5:52.33

30.56 34.21 36.6035.52

36.01 35.65 36.56 36.53

35.99 34.70

LHS 10Metz, Kate24 5:53.00

31.15 33.58 35.5935.50

35.91 36.33 36.73 36.64

36.24 35.33

 
#13  Girls 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:53.75 2014# Chenoa Devine

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GBHS-HSHenson, Kassidy1 5:09.97 q

28.52 31.06 31.7631.50

31.63 31.60 30.85 31.09

31.00 30.96

SFHS-HSMitchell, Chloe2 5:11.47 q

28.62 31.35 31.4331.45

31.30 31.26 31.58 31.90

31.85 30.73

GBHS-HSLarson, Syd3 5:12.69 q

28.64 31.56 31.6132.01

31.03 30.95 31.42 31.66

31.97 31.84

WHS-CCVotava, Lauren4 5:15.92 q

28.67 31.16 31.6231.65

31.40 31.90 32.10 32.59

32.48 32.35

RA SREastman, Hannah5 5:16.16 q

28.32 30.94 31.5731.58

31.70 31.53 32.22 32.29

33.21 32.80

DO JRBoom, Claire6 5:17.69 q

29.14 31.62 31.8832.17

31.99 32.23 32.18 32.39

32.75 31.34

GBHS-HSBrackett, Paige7 5:21.29 q

29.01 31.60 31.7532.11

32.33 32.76 33.32 33.49

33.08 31.84

GBHS-HSSanders, Scout8 5:27.11 q

29.32 32.36 32.9932.81

32.42 33.40 33.53 33.53

34.02 32.73

SFHS-HSRoepke, Tatum9 5:27.13 q

30.01 32.63 33.8433.81

33.21 33.44 33.25 33.32

32.14 31.48

ROC JRChase, Madison10 5:27.24 q

29.49 32.38 33.6233.23

33.62 33.21 33.84 32.97

33.60 31.28

ROC FRChase, Preslee11 5:30.97 q

29.76 32.69 33.6633.26

34.21 33.19 34.33 33.18

33.99 32.70

SFHS-HSBartylla, Emily12 5:31.51 q

29.98 33.06 33.3033.33

34.10 34.02 34.12 33.86

33.47 32.27

RA FREvans, Cerise13 5:33.60 q

30.99 32.89 33.7833.93

34.53 33.63 33.41 33.40

34.36 32.68

WCHS FRStrub, Mikaela14 5:35.42 q

30.19 33.24 34.1933.75

34.34 34.55 33.91 34.37

34.12 32.76

WCHS FRAmanna, Kelly15 5:35.67 q

30.87 33.15 33.9733.88

34.68 34.31 34.45 34.25

33.71 32.40

ROD FRLindahl, Tess16 5:36.72 q

30.52 33.45 34.0934.07

34.31 33.78 34.36 34.24

34.27 33.63

LHS 9Baltzer, Kate17 5:38.11 q

30.42 33.79 34.0534.22

34.61 34.48 34.35 35.02

34.71 32.46

WHS-CCVogel-Rigler, Verity18 5:41.72 q

29.36 32.96 34.8834.11

34.10 34.47 33.91 37.13

35.42 35.38

WHS-CCJames, Katie19 5:45.09 q

30.72 33.56 34.4334.23

35.39 35.37 35.23 21.79

49.87 34.50

LHS 10Metz, Kate20 5:45.43 q

32.09 30.25 34.4838.18

27.34 42.44 34.91 35.42

35.44 34.88

BEN SOHurst, Esther21 5:45.96 q

31.61 35.10 35.1435.95

35.30 35.34 34.73 35.11

34.12 33.56

GBHS-HSRichard, McKenzie22 5:46.60 q

31.48 34.02 34.7534.34

35.11 35.43 35.33 35.09

35.70 35.35

SFHS-HSCunningham, Cami23 5:47.89 q

31.68 35.28 34.8436.06

35.12 35.26 35.56 35.32

35.36 33.41

LHS 10Ransome, Piper24 5:48.23 q

30.19 36.82 35.2935.22

35.43 35.30 35.71 35.77

35.34 33.16

WCHS FRJamison, Taylor25 5:48.65

31.37 33.86 34.9434.74

35.88 35.78 35.71 35.57

35.66 35.14

GBHS-HSMiller, Claire26 5:48.70

30.42 33.80 35.7234.95

36.21 36.07 35.21 35.70

35.87 34.75
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#13  Girls 500 Yard Free)

DO SOKamphefner, Electra27 6:03.67

33.70 37.01 37.2937.50

37.82 37.10 37.05 36.85

35.22 34.13

GBHS-HSUnger, Victoria28 6:14.10

32.94 36.52 38.1037.60

38.06 38.92 38.58 39.00

37.66 36.72

DO JRMcCormick, Ashton29 6:19.33

34.49 38.02 39.0438.81

38.73 38.95 38.09 38.87

37.45 36.88

BV 11Lehman, Sarah--- DFS

DO JRFirenzi, Alexandria--- SCR

 
#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:36.64 2014# San Ramon

H Poppe, A Miller, A Fusari, C Steffens

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AGBHS-HS1 1:39.32

Spradley, Summer Larson, Syd

Tadena, Julienne Anderson, Jordan

24.94 24.74 24.6125.03

ASFHS-HS2 1:43.14

McIntee, Katie Fugit, Elizabeth

Gates, Samantha Peters, Emily

26.50 25.65 24.9726.02

AOM3 1:43.29

Davis, Isabella SR Shibata, Emma SO

Brandt, Rebecca SR Kim, Hannah SR

26.05 25.90 25.6125.73

ALHS4 1:43.55

Pitto, Gianni 9 Coon, Nicole 9

Brophy, Brylee 10 Duncan, Delaney 11

25.46 26.91 26.4924.69

AWCHS5 1:45.25

Buell, Sierra SO Lund, Grace SO

Awtrey, Paige JR Strub, Mikaela FR

26.33 25.82 26.5226.58

ABV6 1:46.52

Williams, Miranda 10 Blevins, Laura 11

Fulton, Abby 11 Saenz, Elena 09

27.11 26.23 26.3526.83

BGBHS-HS7 1:47.15

Richard, McKenzie Brackett, Paige

Pierre, Solange Miller, Megan

27.61 26.46 26.5426.54

BOM--- DQ

Nobili, Natalie FR Bustamante, Cate SO

Primavera, Rylee FR Boatwright, Kyleigh FR

27.73 26.80 26.7227.44

B - Final

AWHS-CC9 1:48.14

Shelton, Sam Vogel-Rigler, Verity

Sindelar, Madilyn Parenti, Makenna

27.41 27.52 26.8526.36

AROD10 1:48.65

Lindahl, Tess FR Johnson, Leah JR

Samera, Casey SO Butler, Jenna SR

27.77 26.44 25.8328.61

ADO11 1:50.15

Nagy, Dinah FR Stanwick, Lilly JR

Gazzaniga, Gabby JR Kingston, Emelia SO

27.97 27.34 26.2528.59

ABEN12 1:50.29

Casper, Molly SO Arechy, Amelia JR

Peck, Nicole SR Norman, Kelsi SO

27.77 27.92 26.6627.94

AROC13 1:50.35

Keenan, Sophia FR Chase, Preslee FR

Chase, Madison JR Peltz, Lucy SO

28.08 27.78 27.5326.96

BWCHS14 1:50.54

Jamison, Taylor FR Amanna, Kelly FR

Evanson, Sabrina JR Leber, Maddie SR

28.47 28.06 27.5526.46

BSFHS-HS15 1:51.51

Schwarz, Makenna Wehner, Kayla

Cunningham, Cassie Ramos, Kristen

27.81 27.03 27.3129.36

BBV16 1:52.74

Guy, Ava 10 Warix, Katie 10

Lehman, Sarah 11 Stanchfield-White, Avery 12

28.02 29.08 27.8527.79

 
#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:36.64 2014# San Ramon

H Poppe, A Miller, A Fusari, C Steffens

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AGBHS-HS1 1:39.62 q

Spradley, Summer Larson, Syd

Tadena, Julienne Anderson, Jordan

24.99 25.27 24.4624.90

ASFHS-HS2 1:44.18 q

McIntee, Katie Peters, Emily

Fugit, Elizabeth Gates, Samantha

26.34 26.11 25.3726.36

AOM3 1:45.77 q

Kim, Hannah SR Shibata, Emma SO

Brandt, Rebecca SR Davis, Isabella SR

38.81 17.78 26.2422.94

ALHS4 1:45.93 q

Pitto, Gianni 9 Coon, Nicole 9

Duncan, Delaney 11 Brophy, Brylee 10

26.27 29.49 25.5624.61

ABV5 1:46.50 q

Fulton, Abby 11 Saenz, Elena 09

Blevins, Laura 11 Williams, Miranda 10

26.91 26.67 26.1726.75

AWCHS6 1:46.55 q

Buell, Sierra SO Lund, Grace SO

Awtrey, Paige JR Strub, Mikaela FR

26.42 26.53 26.5027.10

BGBHS-HS7 1:47.69 q

Sanders, Scout Brackett, Paige

Pierre, Solange Miller, Megan

27.89 26.06 26.8626.88

BOM8 1:49.23 q

Nobili, Natalie FR Primavera, Rylee FR

Boatwright, Kyleigh FR Bustamante, Cate SO

27.40 27.78 26.9327.12

AWHS-CC9 1:49.97 q

O'Meara, Lauren Choffin, Morgan

Shelton, Sam Parenti, Makenna

27.36 26.98 27.6028.03

AROC10 1:50.25 q

Chase, Madison JR Chase, Preslee FR

Keenan, Sophia FR Peltz, Lucy SO

28.04 27.69 27.4327.09

ADO11 1:50.75 q

Nagy, Dinah FR Stanwick, Lilly JR

Gazzaniga, Gabby JR Kingston, Emelia SO

27.91 27.98 26.2928.57

ARA12 1:50.99 q

Carlin, Alanna FR Davini, Angela SO

Ferguson, Erika SR Rakish, Alyse SR

27.30 27.94 26.6429.11

AROD13 1:51.18 q

Butler, Jenna SR Johnson, Leah JR

Samera, Casey SO Lindahl, Tess FR

26.68 27.72 27.7729.01

ABEN14 1:51.28 q

Casper, Molly SO Arechy, Amelia JR

Peck, Nicole SR Norman, Kelsi SO

28.20 28.05 26.5628.47

BSFHS-HS15 1:51.82 q

Schwarz, Makenna Casentini, Gabby

Cunningham, Cassie Ramos, Kristen

27.39 28.29 26.8629.28

BBV16 1:52.00 q

Warix, Katie 10 Guy, Ava 10

Lehman, Sarah 11 Stanchfield-White, Avery 12

29.15 27.40 27.5727.88

BWCHS17 1:52.59

Jamison, Taylor FR Amanna, Kelly FR

Evanson, Sabrina JR Leber, Maddie SR

28.78 28.56 26.7328.52

BWHS-CC18 1:52.87

Niles, Malorie Sienkiewicz, Jordan

Vogel-Rigler, Verity James, Katie

28.90 28.30 28.3127.36
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

BROC19 1:55.28

Seyfried, Melanie SR Mattson, Catherine FR

Sackinsky, Margaret SO Wada, Janae

29.19 27.58 28.3530.16

BDO20 1:58.18

Frye, Chelsea SR Capel, Hannah SO

McCormick, Ashton JR Perry, Hannah SO

28.66 15.92 28.6544.95

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 55.32 2014# Gianna Garcia

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LHS 10Brophy, Brylee1 59.63

29.40 30.23

GBHS-HSAnderson, Jordan2 1:00.46

29.41 31.05

WHS-CCGreen, Megan3 1:02.16

30.59 31.57

SFHS-HSFugit, Elizabeth4 1:02.58

30.79 31.79

GBHS-HSThomas, Macayla5 1:02.84

30.46 32.38

SFHS-HSPeters, Emily6 1:03.89

31.38 32.51

WCHS JRLund, Allison7 1:05.13

31.60 33.53

BEN SOHurst, Esther8 1:06.21

31.70 34.51

B - Final

ROD SRButler, Jenna9 1:05.52

32.14 33.38

LHS 9Coon, Nicole10 1:05.73

32.10 33.63

BV 09Saenz, Elena11 1:07.31

33.25 34.06

SFHS-HSCastro, Lennea12 1:07.69

33.12 34.57

GBHS-HSSeidel, Annmarie13 1:08.09

33.32 34.77

ROD FRLindahl, Tess14 1:08.68

33.30 35.38

GBHS-HSPierre, Solange15 1:09.21

33.89 35.32

RA FRBranson, Paige--- DQ

32.21 34.22

C - Final

DO SOKamphefner, Electra17 1:06.17

32.62 33.55

BV 11Fulton, Abby18 1:08.24

33.19 35.05

ROD SOSamera, Casey19 1:08.98

33.84 35.14

ROC FRMattson, Catherine20 1:09.47

33.88 35.59

SFHS-HSRamos, Kristen21 1:10.00

34.25 35.75

OM FRNobili, Natalie22 1:11.34

35.02 36.32

SFHS-HSLewis, Sydney23 1:12.11

34.61 37.50

SFHS-HSAkhavi, Laila24 1:12.74

34.75 37.99

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 55.32 2014# Gianna Garcia

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LHS 10Brophy, Brylee1 1:01.71 q

30.68 31.03

GBHS-HSAnderson, Jordan2 1:02.12 q

30.45 31.67

SFHS-HSFugit, Elizabeth3 1:02.54 q

30.82 31.72

WCHS JRLund, Allison4 1:04.07 q

31.00 33.07

GBHS-HSThomas, Macayla5 1:04.18 q

31.05 33.13

SFHS-HSPeters, Emily6 1:04.54 q

31.62 32.92

WHS-CCGreen, Megan7 1:05.03 q

31.96 33.07

BEN SOHurst, Esther8 1:06.34 q

31.53 34.81

RA FRBranson, Paige9 1:06.67 q

32.40 34.27

LHS 9Coon, Nicole10 1:07.05 q

32.37 34.68

ROD FRLindahl, Tess11 1:07.28 q

33.13 34.15

SFHS-HSCastro, Lennea12 1:07.66 q

33.16 34.50

ROD SRButler, Jenna13 1:07.69 q

32.93 34.76

BV 09Saenz, Elena14 1:08.16 q

33.26 34.90

GBHS-HSSeidel, Annmarie15 1:08.21 q

32.77 35.44

GBHS-HSPierre, Solange16 1:08.67 q

33.16 35.51

BV 11Fulton, Abby17 1:08.73 q

33.78 34.95

DO SOKamphefner, Electra18 1:08.92 q

33.62 35.30

SFHS-HSRamos, Kristen19 1:09.66 q

34.24 35.42

SFHS-HSLewis, Sydney20 1:09.85 q

33.88 35.97

ROD SOSamera, Casey21 1:10.47 q

34.86 35.61

WCHS SROsborne, Chloe22 1:10.70 q

33.71 36.99

ROC FRMattson, Catherine23 1:10.75 q

34.45 36.30

OM FRNobili, Natalie24 1:10.82 q

34.35 36.47

SFHS-HSAkhavi, Laila25 1:12.42

34.87 37.55

RA SRFerguson, Erika26 1:12.68

34.87 37.81

SFHS-HSWehner, Kayla27 1:13.05

35.05 38.00

RA SOSillman, Miriam28 1:13.67

36.34 37.33

GBHS-HSHansen, Emma29 1:16.76

37.28 39.48

ROC SOSackinsky, Margaret30 1:16.77

SFHS-HSJones, Emily--- SCR

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:01.89 2014# Heidi Poppe

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LHS 9Pitto, Gianni1 1:04.73

30.71 34.02

MHS-CC JROrtega, Mireya2 1:06.87

31.11 35.76

GBHS-HSTadena, Julienne3 1:08.06

31.64 36.42

WHS-CCVotava, Lauren4 1:08.59

32.35 36.24

SFHS-HSCrooks, Erin5 1:09.25

32.13 37.12

GBHS-HSDaley, Nicole6 1:09.59

33.06 36.53

RA SOKirrene, Jordan7 1:11.03

33.33 37.70

GBHS-HSMiller, Megan8 1:12.69

34.15 38.54

B - Final

OM SRKim, Hannah9 1:11.82

33.84 37.98

WCHS JREvanson, Sabrina10 1:12.73

34.50 38.23

OM SOShibata, Emma11 1:12.76

34.42 38.34

WCHS SOBuell, Sierra12 1:13.47

34.97 38.50

BV 11Blevins, Laura13 1:13.84

34.83 39.01

LHS 11Duncan, Delaney14 1:14.42

34.78 39.64

SFHS-HSAkhavi, Laila15 1:14.50

35.37 39.13
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Results
B - Final ...   (#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast)

SFHS-HSBartylla, Emily16 1:15.90

35.72 40.18

C - Final

ROC JRChase, Madison17 1:14.12

35.35 38.77

BEN SONorman, Kelsi18 1:14.99

35.54 39.45

GBHS-HSBishop, Alison19 1:15.26

36.43 38.83

WHS-CCSienkiewicz, Jordan20 1:15.94

34.83 41.11

MHS-CC SRHall, Savannah21 1:16.57

36.10 40.47

DO SOCapel, Hannah22 1:17.22

35.37 41.85

OM FRPrimavera, Rylee23 1:18.37

36.56 41.81

GBHS-HSCaulfield, Megan24 1:19.92

37.84 42.08

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:01.89 2014# Heidi Poppe

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LHS 9Pitto, Gianni1 1:06.67 q

31.59 35.08

GBHS-HSTadena, Julienne2 1:07.40 q

32.27 35.13

MHS-CC JROrtega, Mireya3 1:08.79 q

32.72 36.07

GBHS-HSDaley, Nicole4 1:09.38 q

32.89 36.49

WHS-CCVotava, Lauren5 1:09.46 q

33.49 35.97

SFHS-HSCrooks, Erin6 1:11.47 q

33.62 37.85

RA SOKirrene, Jordan7 1:11.79 q

33.98 37.81

GBHS-HSMiller, Megan8 1:12.03 q

34.24 37.79

OM SRKim, Hannah9 1:12.64 q

34.10 38.54

OM SOShibata, Emma10 1:13.45 q

35.15 38.30

WCHS JREvanson, Sabrina11 1:13.63 q

34.58 39.05

BV 11Blevins, Laura12 1:13.83 q

35.06 38.77

WCHS SOBuell, Sierra13 1:14.44 q

35.54 38.90

LHS 11Duncan, Delaney14 1:14.45 q

34.88 39.57

SFHS-HSBartylla, Emily15 1:15.71 q

35.77 39.94

SFHS-HSAkhavi, Laila16 1:16.19 q

36.43 39.76

WHS-CCSienkiewicz, Jordan17 1:16.88 q

35.23 41.65

ROC JRChase, Madison18 1:16.90 q

36.20 40.70

DO SOCapel, Hannah19 1:16.94 q

35.73 41.21

GBHS-HSBishop, Alison20 1:17.04 q

35.67 41.37

BEN SONorman, Kelsi21 1:17.76 q

36.43 41.33

MHS-CC SRHall, Savannah22 1:17.81 q

36.89 40.92

GBHS-HSCaulfield, Megan23 1:18.43 q

37.25 41.18

OM FRPrimavera, Rylee24 1:18.52 q

37.34 41.18

RA SOBiehle, Sophia25 1:18.94

37.44 41.50

BV 12Stanchfield-White, Avery26 1:19.48

37.38 42.10

OM FRFord, Sammy27 1:20.06

37.44 42.62

TITAN-SNCrouch, Ashlee28 1:20.72

37.43 43.29

BV 11Lehman, Sarah29 1:20.84

38.16 42.68

RA SOShields, Savannah30 1:21.67

36.80 44.87

DO SOPerry, Hannah31 1:21.89

38.87 43.02

ROC SRSeyfried, Melanie32 1:22.32

39.01 43.31

DO SRWeddle, Amanda--- X1:16.86

36.49 40.37

WHS-CCRamos, Kaylee--- X1:18.65

36.56 42.09

DO SRFrye, Chelsea--- DQ

37.84 42.32

GBHS-HSClemence, Ally--- SCR

 
#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:31.03 2014# San Ramon

G Garcia, A Fusari, R Smith, C Therien

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ARA1 3:39.93

Eastman, Hannah SR Nabeta, Kailee FR

Kirrene, Jordan SO Menzmer, Lizzie FR

26.80 55.30 52.4825.06

27.07 57.33 25.61 54.82

AWCHS2 3:45.84

Mill, Andreanna JR Lund, Allison JR

Chen, Neeve FR Lund, Grace SO

26.50 55.95 56.8026.59

26.83 56.15 27.07 56.94

ASFHS-HS3 3:46.75

Roepke, Tatum Fugit, Elizabeth

McIntee, Katie Mitchell, Chloe

27.67 58.52 56.4427.09

27.07 56.38 26.82 55.41

AOM4 3:47.68

Davis, Isabella SR Brandt, Rebecca SR

Shibata, Emma SO Kim, Hannah SR

27.27 56.45 57.5727.48

27.17 56.86 26.82 56.80

ALHS5 3:48.51

Pitto, Gianni 9 Brophy, Brylee 10

Scott, Courtney 10 Weigel, Morgan 12

26.30 54.83 59.5827.54

28.36 1:00.38 26.30 53.72

BGBHS-HS6 3:49.28

Bishop, Alison Daley, Nicole

Sanders, Scout Brackett, Paige

27.51 58.58 56.4026.67

27.35 57.45 27.35 56.85

AMHS-CC7 3:49.95

Ortega, Mireya JR Hall, Savannah SR

Carpenter, Laurel SR Monteon, Jande SR

27.37 57.69 59.1727.97

27.30 56.99 27.10 56.10

BWCHS8 3:54.02

Buell, Sierra SO Strub, Mikaela FR

Awtrey, Paige JR Daniel, Ashley JR

27.88 57.36 58.3327.52

28.09 59.07 27.49 59.26

B - Final

AWHS-CC9 3:54.34

Choffin, Morgan Green, Megan

Votava, Lauren O'Meara, Lauren

28.33 59.07 59.5328.16

27.35 58.25 27.53 57.49

ADO10 3:57.72

Nagy, Dinah FR Stanwick, Lilly JR

Green, Kiara SO Boom, Claire JR

28.50 59.56 1:01.1429.05

28.92 1:01.38 26.35 55.64

BSFHS-HS11 3:59.19

Cunningham, Cami Castro, Lennea

Crooks, Erin Wehner, Kayla

30.34 1:02.75 1:00.3728.54

28.25 1:00.63 26.65 55.44

BWHS-CC12 4:00.58

Nadeau, Melissa Vogel-Rigler, Verity

Parenti, Makenna James, Katie

28.36 59.93 59.9528.37

28.35 1:00.23 29.02 1:00.47
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B - Final ...   (#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

ABEN13 4:01.35

Hurst, Esther SO Casper, Molly SO

Peck, Nicole SR Arechy, Amelia JR

27.32 57.20 1:02.2428.96

28.24 1:00.55 28.78 1:01.36

 
#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:31.03 2014# San Ramon

G Garcia, A Fusari, R Smith, C Therien

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ARA1 3:41.07 q

Nabeta, Kailee FR Kirrene, Jordan SO

Eastman, Hannah SR Menzmer, Lizzie FR

25.96 54.04 57.3727.39

26.77 55.83 25.61 53.83

AWCHS2 3:49.32 q

Mill, Andreanna JR Lund, Allison JR

Chen, Neeve FR Lund, Grace SO

26.44 56.32 58.8727.70

15.86 56.58 27.07 57.55

BGBHS-HS3 3:49.41 q

Seidel, Annmarie Daley, Nicole

Brackett, Paige Bishop, Alison

28.63 59.79 56.1726.74

27.56 57.30 26.44 56.15

AOM4 3:49.62 q

Kim, Hannah SR Shibata, Emma SO

Brandt, Rebecca SR Davis, Isabella SR

27.92 58.53 57.3427.55

27.64 57.67 26.75 56.08

ASFHS-HS5 3:53.29 q

Mitchell, Chloe McIntee, Katie

Roepke, Tatum Koewler, Taylor

27.98 58.90 59.3727.88

27.71 58.28 27.41 56.74

AMHS-CC6 3:54.88 q

Hall, Savannah SR Ortega, Mireya JR

Carpenter, Laurel SR Monteon, Jande SR

29.98 1:01.54 56.8027.59

27.64 57.91 28.33 58.63

ALHS7 3:55.44 q

Pitto, Gianni 9 Brophy, Brylee 10

Scott, Courtney 10 Weigel, Morgan 12

26.97 56.95 56.2427.38

28.69 1:00.70 29.66 1:01.55

BWCHS8 3:57.28 q

Buell, Sierra SO Strub, Mikaela FR

Awtrey, Paige JR Daniel, Ashley JR

28.06 57.52 58.9227.91

28.24 59.45 28.93 1:01.39

ADO9 4:00.02 q

Nagy, Dinah FR Stanwick, Lilly JR

Weddle, Amanda SR Boom, Claire JR

28.44 1:00.08 1:01.4829.09

29.48 1:01.39 27.20 57.07

AWHS-CC10 4:00.62 q

Votava, Lauren Green, Megan

Sindelar, Madilyn Parenti, Makenna

28.61 59.38 1:01.0728.85

29.22 1:01.32 27.97 58.85

ABEN11 4:06.03 q

Casper, Molly SO Arechy, Amelia JR

Peck, Nicole SR Hurst, Esther SO

29.63 1:02.91 1:02.2629.38

29.83 1:03.81 26.50 57.05

BRA12 4:11.60 q

Evans, Cerise FR Shields, Savannah SO

Branson, Paige FR Carlin, Alanna FR

29.18 59.84 1:09.5531.32

29.01 1:01.14 28.79 1:01.07

BSFHS-HS13 4:15.14 q

Cunningham, Cami Castro, Lennea

Akhavi, Laila Wehner, Kayla

30.58 1:03.95 1:00.6428.53

31.78 1:08.33 28.81 1:02.22

BWHS-CC--- DQ

Vogel-Rigler, Verity James, Katie

Choffin, Morgan Nadeau, Melissa

30.41 1:02.94 1:02.3329.46

27.25 57.90 27.82 1:00.18

BDO--- DQ

Frye, Chelsea SR Perry, Hannah SO

Kamphefner, Electra SO Green, Kiara SO

1:05.69 1:05.6230.84

30.09 1:02.83 28.34 1:00.69

AGBHS-HS--- NS

Henson, Kassidy Larson, Syd

Thomas, Macayla Anderson, Jordan

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 21

1. Granite Bay High School 470

2. St. Francis High School 312

3. Woodcreek High School 247.5

4. Rio Americano High School 208

5. Lodi High School 186.5

6. Whitney High School 169

7. Oakmont Vikings 137

8. Merced High School 113

9. Del Oro High School 77

10. Bella Vista 54

10. Rodriguez High School 54

12. Benicia High School 40

13. Rocklin High School 38

14. Antelope High School Titans 26


